FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 12-22-1999



101230124

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Submission Type X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Doelcher Products, In	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Davis Instruments C	orp.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3465 Diablo Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Hayward	CA 94545 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation California

Public burden reporting for this collection of information, astimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		,		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number (6	50) 325-8666		
Name Polly A.	Dinkel			
Address (line 1) Tomlinso	n Zisko Morosoli & Maser LLP			
Address (line 2) 200 Page Mill Road, Second Floor				
Address (line 3) Palo Alt	o, CA 94306			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total n including any at	number of pages of the attached conveyance do ttachments.	pcument # 2		
	amber(s) or Registration Number(s) [on Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
Trademark Applicati 75740008	on Number(s) Regist	tration Number(s)		
7374000				
Number of Properties Er	nter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fe	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature		-		
	rledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a			

Polly S. Dinul 12/7/99
Signature Date Signed Name of Person Signing

Polly A. Dinkel

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION is made on November 25, 1999, from Doelcher Products, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2161 Camel Road, Benicia, California 94510 ("Assignor"), to Davis Instruments Corp., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3465 Diablo Avenue, Hayward, California 94545 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted and is using the mark "SHIN SAV'R" in stylized form (the "Mark") for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/740,008; and
 - **B.** Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified application for registration of the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

DOELCHER PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

ack Doelcher, President

MC2156.WPD;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0370

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		OPTIONAL SECTION
County of Solano		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
On 11-23, 199 before me, KAR NAME,	TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G. ANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC	Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. [] INDIVIDUAL
NA ME(S)) OF SIGNERS(S)	[] CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
to the me the author signat the en	within instrument and acknowledged to at the executed the same in their his rized capacities, and that by their his ure on the instrument the persons or tity upon behalf of which the persons executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal	TITLE(S) [] PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED [] GENERAL [] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [] TRUSTEE(S) [] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR [] OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
OPTIONAL SECTION		
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF	Radi.
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

91992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION●8236 Remmet Ave., P. O. Box 7184 Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TMF0114.WPD;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0371



December 7, 1999

DAV11 4921.17.6

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Mark:

"SHIN SAV'R" in Stylized Form (the "Mark")

Class:

12

S/N:

75/740.008

Assignment to: Davis Instruments Corp.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Assignment of Application for Registration for the Mark and the corresponding Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet submitted on behalf of Davis Instruments Corp. with respect to the Mark, along with a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the requisite filing fees.

Please note that all future correspondence regarding the Mark should be directed to:

Polly A. Dinkel, Esq. Tomlinson Zisko Morosoli & Maser LLP 200 Page Mill Road, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 325-8666

Please file stamp the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard to acknowledge receipt of this filing and return it to this office.

200 PAGE MILL ROAD SECOND FLOOR PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

MC2212.WPD;6

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks December 7, 1999 Page 2

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Trademark Paralegal

/mc

Enclosures

Mr. Robert W. Selig, Jr. cc:

Polly A. Dinkel, Esq. Stephen T. Kong, Esq.

RECORDED: 12/08/1999

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Label No.: EJO 22556395US
Date of Deposit: 12/8/99
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

Maria Chen Name of Person Mailing Paper/Fee

Signature of Person Mailing Paper/Fee

MC2212.WPD;6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0373